

Hall of the House of Representatives
85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2501

"AN ACT TO AMEND THE ETHICS IN PUBLIC CONTRACTING LAWS."

Amendment No. 4 to House Bill No. 2501.

Amend House Bill No. 2501 as engrossed, H3/18/05 (version: 03-18-2005 10:30):

Delete Sections 1 through 2 entirely

AND

Page 5, line 3, delete "SECTION 3." and substitute "SECTION 1."

AND

Page 5, line 10, delete "SECTION 4." and substitute "SECTION 2."

AND

Page 6, line 17, delete "SECTION 5." and substitute "SECTION 3."

AND

Page 6, line 32, delete "SECTION 6." and substitute "SECTION 4."

AND

Page 7, line 10, delete "SECTION 7." and substitute "SECTION 5."

AND

Page 7, line 24, delete "SECTION 8." and substitute "SECTION 6."

AND

Page 8, line 13, delete "SECTION 9." and substitute "SECTION 7."

AND

Page 9, line 8, delete "SECTION 10." and substitute "SECTION 8."



AND

Page 9, line 34, delete "SECTION 11." and substitute "SECTION 9."

AND

Page 10, delete the extra blank line on line 25

AND

Page 11, line 4, delete "SECTION 12." and substitute "SECTION 10."

AND

Page 11, delete line 32 and substitute:

"August 1 of each year.

SECTION 11. Arkansas Code Title 19, Chapter 11, Subchapter 7 is amended to add an additional section to read as follows:

19-11-718. Enforcement.

The Arkansas Ethics Commission shall have the authority to

(1) Issue advisory opinions and guidelines on the requirements of § 19-11-701 et seq.;

(2) Investigate potential violations of § 19-11-701 et seq.;

(3) Impose civil and administrative remedies as provided in §§ 19-11-712 and 19-11-713 upon the finding of one (1) or more violations of § 19-11-701 et seq; and

(4) Promulgate reasonable rules and regulations to implement and administer the requirements § 19-11-701 et seq."

AND

If appropriate, renumber the remaining sections of the bill

The Amendment was read _____

By: Representative Mahony
KAC/TAT - 03-24-2005 16:16
KAC806

Chief Clerk